Stefan Pierer Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board (since 19 April 2018)

Committees	-
Personal details	
Date of birth	25 November 1956
Place of birth	Bruck an der Mur, Austria
Place of residence	Wels, Austria
Professional career	
since 2011	Establishment of Pierer Industrie AG , Wels, Austria Sole shareholder and CEO as well as various positions within the Pierer Group
since 1987	Establishment of KTM Industries AG , Wels, Austria Majority shareholder (64 per cent) and CEO
1982 – 1986	Hoval GmbH , Marchtrenk, Austria Head of Sales Austria
Education	
1976 – 1982	Montan University Leoben Studies of business and energy management
	Degree: Graduate in engineering
Date of first appoint- ment	2 January 2018
Membership of other statutory supervisory boards	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen Member of the Supervisory Board (since 19 April 2018: Deputy Chair- man of the Supervisory Board)
Membership of compa- rable supervisory bod-	Pankl Racing Systems AG, Kapfenberg, Austria Chairman of the Supervisory Board
ies of domestic and foreign commercial en-	Wirtschaftspark Wels Errichtungs- u. Betriebs-Aktiengesellschaft,
terprises	Wels, Austria Chairman of the Supervisory Board
	WP Performance Systems GmbH , Munderfing, Austria Member of the Supervisory Board
	swisspartners Group AG, Zürich, Switzerland Member of the Board of Directors
	QINO AG , Hünenberg, Switzerland Member of the Board of Directors